POLICY COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA

Board of Education Office
1416 Maine St., Conference Room 231

Wednesday, July 16, 2025 — 12:00 p.m.

1. Call to Order

2. PRESS Updates

1:10
1:20
2:80
2:130
7:40
7:90
7:130
7:140
7:300
7:325
8:80

a. June 2025

School District Legal Status

District Organization, Operations, and Cooperative Agreements
Board Member Oath and Conduct

Board-Superintendent Relationship

Nonpublic School Students, Including Parochial and Home-Schooled Students
Release During School Hours

Student Rights and Responsibilities

Search and Seizure

Extracurricular Athletics

Student Fundraising Activities

Gifts to the District

3. Recommend to the Board of Education for Action

a. PRESS Updates-June 2025

4. Consider any other matter relating to District Policies

5. Questions and Comments from the Public

6. Adjourn



