POLICY COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA

Board of Education Office 1416 Maine St., Conference Room 231

Wednesday, July 16, 2025 – 12:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. PRESS Updates
 - a. June 2025

1:10	School District Legal Status
1:20	District Organization, Operations, and Cooperative Agreements
2:80	Board Member Oath and Conduct
2:130	Board-Superintendent Relationship
7:40	Nonpublic School Students, Including Parochial and Home-Schooled Students
7:90	Release During School Hours
7:130	Student Rights and Responsibilities
7:140	Search and Seizure
7:300	Extracurricular Athletics
7:325	Student Fundraising Activities
8:80	Gifts to the District

- 3. Recommend to the Board of Education for Action
 - a. PRESS Updates-June 2025
- 4. Consider any other matter relating to District Policies
- 5. Questions and Comments from the Public
- 6. Adjourn